P. 03

· · · ·	C' 'tet N	lo.: PD2259	
		U.S. DEPARTMEN" DF COMMERCI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PC8A/REV03 PATI	ENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offic	
Tab settings 🔶 🌩 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍	v v	v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARK NOYES CATHERINE BROOKSHIRE-HERRON RONALD K. HETTINGER	Name: CALLAWAY GO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY</u> Address: <u>2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Nam	city: CARLSBAD	State/Prov.: CA	
D Other	Country: USA	ZIP: <u>92008-7328-</u>	
Execution Date: 7/13/06; 7/13/06; 7/13/06	Additional name(s) & address(es)	⊡ Yes ⊠No	
Additional nur	mbers 🖸 Yes 🗋 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>ELAINE H. LO</u> Registration No. <u>41158</u>	🗀 Enclosed - Any excess	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD			
	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: CARLSBAD State/Prov.: CA	50030 50	0303	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>92008-7328</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
	nond	7-14-06	
Name of Person Signing	Signature uding cover sheet, attachments, and	4 Date	
	led with required cover sheet information to:	ATENT	
700276675	hington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 017	972 FRAME: 0167	

PD2259 Design Patent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Mark Noyes**, residing at 44 Lobelia, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688; **Catherine Brookshire-Herron**, residing at 25818 Faircrest Way, Escondido, California 92026 and **Ronald K. Hettinger**, residing at 4239 Alta Vista Court, Oceanside, California 92057, all being citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "**GOLF CLUB GRIP**", for which application for Design Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principial place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-7328 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including

JUL-19-2006 WED 01:56 PM 987

PD2259 Design Patent

all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement pr encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this $\frac{1}{3}$ day of July,

2006.

MARK NOYES

By: Ausan Alenn Date: 7-13-06

WITNESSED:

PD2259 Design Patent

WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this $\frac{23}{2}$ day of July,

2006.

CATHERINE BROOKSHIRE-HERRON

WITNESSED: Glenn _ Date: _____7-13-06 van By:

WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 1/3 day of July,

2006.

RONALD K. HETTINGER

WITNESSED:			
Aura Ma		<u> </u>	
By: Xusan Alenn	Date:	1-13-06	

JUL-19-2006 WED 01:55 PM 987 11-811 LF 4X 7/19/06 4:32

FAX NO. 760 930 5019 PAGE 002/007 Fax Server

P. 02



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 19, 2006

PTAS

ELAINE H. LO 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD CARLSBAD, CA 92008-7328 *700275602A*

*700275602At

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700275602

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON (S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION (S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER YOU HAVE PROVIDED HAS 5 DIGITS IT SHOULD 1 CONSIST OF 6 PLEASE PROVIDE US WITH A VALID NUMBER.

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450. Alexandrie, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uapto.cov



2285 Rutherford Road • Carlsbad, CA 92008 Phone: (760) 930-8430 • FAX: (760) 930-5019

DATE: July 14, 2006

TO (Company): USPTO

NUMBER OF PAGES: (Including cover): 5

FAX: (571) 273-0140

ATTENTION: Assignment Division

FROM: Susan Glenn Intellectual Property Coordinator Telephone: (760) 930-8430

This message is for the exclusive use of the individual or entity for which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential and/or constitutes a trade secret. If the recipient of this message is not the addressee or a person responsible for delivering the message to the addressee, such recipient is prohibited from reading or using this message in any way. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and destroy the fax message. If you have a problem with the receipt of this transmission, please contact us at the above phone number. Thank you,

US Utility Patent Application Serial No. 29/247,812 Filed on: 7/13/06 Attorney Docket No. PD2259

Please see attached Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet.

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent Trademark () fice

'<u>19</u>/06

Please see corrected Seposit account rumber. Ausan PATENTIENT

RECORDED: 07/19/2006